EXHIBIT A
AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH ALEXANDRA ZIMMERMANN

This Amendment is entered into as of this 13™ day of September 2022, by and between the
City of Rocklin, a municipal corporation (“City”) and Alexandra Zimmermann (“Employee”), who agree
as follows:

The City Manager Employment Agreement between the City and Employee, dated October 13, 2020,
(“Agreement”) shall be amended as follows:

1. Section 2 “Term,” the Term of the Agreement is extended to November 30, 2027.

2. Section 6 “Salary and Benefits,” Subsection A “Salary,” is amended as follows: Effective
September 24, 2022, the current annual salary in the amount of $240,000 is increased by five
percent, for a total annual salary of $252,000. Subsection “4” is added, as follows,

4) The annual salary of the City Manager shall never be less than the maximum annual salary
of any other City employee.

3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full
force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is a conflict between this Amendment
and the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment will prevail.

Executed as of the date first written above.

CITY OF ROCKLIN

Bill Halldin, Mayor
EMPLOYEE

A

Alexandra Zimmermann




APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Sheri Chapman, City Attorney

ATTEST:

By:

City Clerk



